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DESCRIPTION

BASE BID

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

PAVEMENT MARKING MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

BASE BID TOTAL

ALTERNATE BID

PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG 64-22

3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449), PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

ALTERNATE TOTAL

TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE

S.Y.
GAL.
cy.
EACH
LUmMP
LUMP

S.Y.
GAL.
c.y.
cy.
LUMP

APPROX.

Qry.

5440
544
188

1
1
1

1714
182
89
35
1

Village of Buckland
2025 Resurfacing
December 17, 2025

UNIT TOTAL
CosT costT
$4.50  $24,480.00
$5.00  $2,720.00
$235.00 $44,180.00
$500.00 $500.00
$1,000.00  $1,000.00
$2,500.00  $2,500.00
$75,380.00
$11.00 $18,854.00
$5.00 $910.00
$250.00  $22,250.00
$300.00  $10,500.00
$3,500.00  $3,500.00
$56,014.00

$131,394.00

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.

St. Marys, OH

UNIT TOTAL
CosT cosT
$2.50 $13,600.00
$5.50 $2,992.00
$238.50 $44,838.00
$950.00 $950.00
$500.00 $500.00
$3,275.00 $3,275.00
$66,155.00

$3.50 $5,999.00
$5.50 $1,001.00
$270.00 $24,030.00
$276.00 $9,660.00
$500.00 $500.00
$41,190.00

$107,345.00

Ward Construction Co.

UNIT
COsT

$1.70
$3.00
$265.00
$1,350.00
$2,500.00
$3,700.00

$3.60
$3.00
$340.00
$320.00
$900.00

Leipsic, OH

TOTAL
COsT

$9,248.00
$1,632.00
$49,820.00
$1,350.00
$2,500.00
$3,700.00
$68,250.00

$6,170.40
$546.00
$30,260.00
$11,200.00
$900.00
$49,076.40

$117,326.40

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.

Findlay, OH

UNIT TOTAL
CosT cosT
$3.00 $16,320.00
$3.00 $1,632.00
$250.00 $47,000.00
$1,700.00 $1,700.00
$3,500.00 $3,500.00
$3,500.00 $3,500.00
$73,652.00

$5.00 $8,570.00
$3.00 $546.00
$271.00 $24,119.00
$256.00 $8,960.00
$2,250.00 $2,250.00
$44,445.00

$118,097.00

UNIT
COsT

$2.82
$6.49
$292.63
$325.00
$4,445.00
$6,055.00

$4.99
$10.74
$286.74
$271.14
$2,115.00

Breck's Paving
Columbus, OH

TOTAL
COsT

$15,340.80
$3,530.56
$55,014.44
$325.00
$4,445.00
$6,055.00
$84,710.80

$8,552.86
$1,954.68
$25,519.86
$9,489.90
$2,115.00
$47,632.30

$132,343.10
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