



Bid Tabulation

Village of Buckland
2025 Resurfacing
December 17, 2025

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.
St. Marys, OH

Ward Construction Co.
Leipsic, OH

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
Findlay, OH

Breck's Paving
Columbus, OH

REF. ITEM		UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Ward Construction Co.		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.		Breck's Paving	
NO.	DESCRIPTION					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	5440	\$4.50	\$24,480.00	\$2.50	\$13,600.00	\$1.70	\$9,248.00	\$3.00	\$16,320.00	\$2.82	\$15,340.80
2	407 TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	544	\$5.00	\$2,720.00	\$5.50	\$2,992.00	\$3.00	\$1,632.00	\$3.00	\$1,632.00	\$6.49	\$3,530.56
3	441 1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	188	\$235.00	\$44,180.00	\$238.50	\$44,838.00	\$265.00	\$49,820.00	\$250.00	\$47,000.00	\$292.63	\$55,014.44
4	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
5	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,445.00	\$4,445.00
6	644 PAVEMENT MARKING MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,055.00	\$6,055.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$75,380.00		\$66,155.00		\$68,250.00		\$73,652.00		\$84,710.80
ALTERNATE BID													
9	254 PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1714	\$11.00	\$18,854.00	\$3.50	\$5,999.00	\$3.60	\$6,170.40	\$5.00	\$8,570.00	\$4.99	\$8,552.86
10	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	182	\$5.00	\$910.00	\$5.50	\$1,001.00	\$3.00	\$546.00	\$3.00	\$546.00	\$10.74	\$1,954.68
11	441 1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	89	\$250.00	\$22,250.00	\$270.00	\$24,030.00	\$340.00	\$30,260.00	\$271.00	\$24,119.00	\$286.74	\$25,519.86
12	441 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	35	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$276.00	\$9,660.00	\$320.00	\$11,200.00	\$256.00	\$8,960.00	\$271.14	\$9,489.90
13	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,115.00
ALTERNATE TOTAL					\$56,014.00		\$41,190.00		\$49,076.40		\$44,445.00		\$47,632.30
TOTAL					\$131,394.00		\$107,345.00		\$117,326.40		\$118,097.00		\$132,343.10